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H*2366 (Rat #0035, Act #0016 of 1981) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Bill to amend Sections 44-7-120, 44-7-130, and 44-7-320, all as amended, and Sections 44-7-375 and 44-7-376, Code of
Laws of South Carolina, 1976, all relating to the State Hospital Construction and Franchising Act, so as to further define the
purposes of the Act, change the definition of "Health Care Facility" and "Affected Persons", further provide for franchising
applications and certificates of need for health care facilities, provide for a review of decisions relating to franchising pursuant
to the Administrative Procedures Act upon request of an aggrieved party or the Board of a Health Systems Agency; and to
amend Chapter 7 of Title 44 by adding Section 44-7-377 so as to provide for judicial review of administrative decisions relating
to certificates of need deemed by a Health Systems Agency to be inconsistent with its recommendations.

02/10/81
02/12/81
02/17/81
02/18/81
02/18/81
02/18/81
02/26/81
03/03/81
03/10/81
03/17/81
03/18/81
03/18/81
03/18/81
04/06/81

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-533
Debate adjourned HJ-592

Read second time HJ-650

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-673
Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-13
Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 35 HJ-1214

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/18/81

Act No. 16
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