## South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 06:57:56 pm

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## H\*2366 (Rat #0035, Act #0016 of 1981) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Bill to amend Sections 44-7-120, 44-7-130, and 44-7-320, all as amended, and Sections 44-7-375 and 44-7-376, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, all relating to the State Hospital Construction and Franchising Act, so as to further define the purposes of the Act, change the definition of "Health Care Facility" and "Affected Persons", further provide for franchising applications and certificates of need for health care facilities, provide for a review of decisions relating to franchising pursuant to the Administrative Procedures Act upon request of an aggrieved party or the Board of a Health Systems Agency; and to amend Chapter 7 of Title 44 by adding Section 44-7-377 so as to provide for judicial review of administrative decisions relating to certificates of need by a Health Systems Agency to be inconsistent with its recommendations.

to contined.		
02/10/81	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-533
02/12/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-592
02/17/81	House	Read second time HJ-650
02/18/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-673
02/18/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/18/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-10
02/26/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-13
03/03/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/10/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
03/17/81	House	Ratified R 35 HJ-1214
03/18/81		Signed By Governor
03/18/81		Effective date 03/18/81
03/18/81		Act No. 16
04/06/81		Copies available